KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE : ERNAKULAM

P. L. No. 03/2013/DOE ERNAKULAM
Category No0.260/2012 Dated: 06.12.2013

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Revised List of Register Numbers of candidates who are

provisionally considered for inclusion in the Ranked List for the post of Last Grade
Servants (Special Recruitment for Physically Disabled persons belonging to
Partially Blind, Partially Deaf and Orthopaedically Handicapped (both upper
and lower extremities minor and major defects) on Rs.8500-13210 in the
Various Departments in Ernakulam District notified in the Gazette dated
30/04/2012, (Category No0.260/12) for filling up the backlog vacancies earmarked to
Physically Handicapped, for the period from 01.01.2004 to 31.12.2007 and identified
by the Government vide GO(P)No0.7/2011/SWD dated 24.01.2011 on the basis of the
Objective type Test(OMR valuation) held on 04.10.2012.

The Register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the
arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the
marks secured in the said test. The original documents to prove Date of Birth,
Community, Qualification, Physical Disability etc in respect of the candidates will be
assessed at the interview to be conducted by the Commission before the finalization
of the Ranked List.

The candidates who have secured the following marks (Marks for OMR Test +
Grace Marks for PH) and above are included in the list

PARTIALLY BLIND

Partially Blind 56
Deaf and Partially Deaf 39
Orthopaedically 56
Handicapped.

The letter ‘E’ shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers to indicate Ernakulam
District.

PARTIALLY BLIND

100006 100047 100074 100122 100143 100156

100206 100222 100250 100287 100316 100319



100330

100714

100013

100306

100570

100804

100003

100042

100129

100269

100383

100436

100610

100658

100689

100742

100833

100921

100333

100796

100088

100338

100617

100846

100005

100051

100136

100270

100393

100489

100624

100663

100701

100746

100856

100933

100396 100421 100440

100890 100918 100936

DEAF AND PARTIALLY DEAF

100258 100280 100301

100344 100375 100449

100724 100757 100762

100873

ORTHOPAEDICALLY HANDICAPPED

100010 100023 100039

100065 100067 100072

100137 100142 100145

100296 100313 100350

100398 100406 100413

100530 100551 100558

100633 100634 100650

100664 100668 100679

100708 100711 100713

100786 100788 100821

100861 100891 100894

100939 100946.

100600

100302

100559

100782

100041

100108

100221

100367

100416

100569

100651

100680

100715

100829

100915



Note: I) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this List is purely provisional,
subject to Scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute
basis. The inclusion of register numbers in the probability List
does not confer any right on the candidate for subsequent

inclusion in the Ranked List.

I1) The Probability List is prepared based on the details furnished
by the candidates in their applications and subsequent claims
will not be entertained at any stage.

Ill) The date and time of Certificate Verification and Suitability
Assessment will be intimated in due course. Candidates whose
suitability assessment was already conducted will not be
called again for verification and assessment of suitability.

IV) The list of candidates whose answer scripts have been
invalidated as per Notification No.ER VI1I(3)9448/12/EW dated
03.01.2013 is appended herewith.

V) Candidates may apply for rechecking/photocopy of their OMR
answer script after publication of the Ranked List as per
conditions which will be specified in the notification.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Approved for issue

THABEETHA.A.D
DISTRICT OFFICER,

Section Officer KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

EIV Section

Arp/DO4/-

Name of Post : L.G.S (P.H.BACKLOG)

Department : VARIOUS

Date of Test : 04/10/2012

Category No.: 260/2012 District: ERNAKULAM.
Website: www.keralapsc.gov.org Email:

kpsc@keralapsc.org
Address: “KERSERCOM”

Phone: 0471 -2447201


mailto:kpsc@keralapsc.org
http://www.keralapsc.gov.org/

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ERVII(3)9448/12/EW Thiruvananthapuram
Dated: 03.01.2013
NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the following
register Numbers relating to the above mentioned post have been invalidated due to
the reason specified under each head.

Signed against Register Number of another candidate

100515
Barcode tampered or ‘B’ Part incorrectly separated
100018
Ineligible candidature
100872
Register Number not bubbled
100638
Register Number wrongly bubbled
100008 100017 100058 100063 100081 100089

100104 100105 100107 100109 100118 100119

100149 100170 100212 100213 100244 100285

100304 100305 100309 100355 100364 100378

100379 100389 100392 100407 100414 100470

100483 100492 100523 100552 100573 100584

100625 100691 100695 100732 100749 100752

100767 100787 100791 100799 100808 100907



100917 100930
P.C.BINOY
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISISON

Office of the
Kerala Public Service Commission
Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram -4

Approved for issue
Sd/-

Section Officer



