KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ERNAKULAM

P. L. No. 03/2013/DOE Category No.**260/2012**

ERNAKULAM Dated: **06.12.2013**

NOTIFICATION

The following is the **Revised List** of Register Numbers of candidates who are provisionally considered for inclusion in the Ranked List for the post of **Last Grade Servants** (Special Recruitment for Physically Disabled persons belonging to Partially Blind, Partially Deaf and Orthopaedically Handicapped (both upper and lower extremities minor and major defects) on Rs.8500-13210 in the Various Departments in **Ernakulam District** notified in the Gazette dated 30/04/2012, (Category No.260/12) for filling up the backlog vacancies earmarked to Physically Handicapped, for the period from 01.01.2004 to 31.12.2007 and identified by the Government vide GO(P)No.7/2011/SWD dated 24.01.2011 on the basis of the Objective type Test(OMR valuation) held on 04.10.2012.

The Register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the marks secured in the said test. The original documents to prove Date of Birth, Community, Qualification, Physical Disability etc in respect of the candidates will be assessed at the interview to be conducted by the Commission before the finalization of the Ranked List.

The candidates who have secured the following marks (Marks for OMR Test + Grace Marks for PH) and above are included in the list

PARTIALLY BLIND

Partially Blind	56
Deaf and Partially Deaf	39
Orthopaedically Handicapped.	56

The letter 'E' shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers to indicate Ernakulam District.

PARTIALLY BLIND

100006	100047	100074	100122	100143	100156
100206	100222	100250	100287	100316	100319

100330	100333	100396	100421	100440	100600		
100714	100796	100890	100918	100936			
DEAF AND PARTIALLY DEAF							
100013	100088	100258	100280	100301	100302		
100306	100338	100344	100375	100449	100559		
100570	100617	100724	100757	100762	100782		
100804	100846	100873					
ORTHOPAEDICALLY HANDICAPPED							
100003	100005	100010	100023	100039	100041		
100042	100051	100065	100067	100072	100108		
100129	100136	100137	100142	100145	100221		
100269	100270	100296	100313	100350	100367		
100383	100393	100398	100406	100413	100416		
100436	100489	100530	100551	100558	100569		
100610	100624	100633	100634	100650	100651		
100658	100663	100664	100668	100679	100680		
100689	100701	100708	100711	100713	100715		
100742	100746	100786	100788	100821	100829		
100833	100856	100861	100891	100894	100915		
100921	100933	100939	100946.				

Note:

- I) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this List is purely provisional, subject to Scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. The inclusion of register numbers in the probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
- II) The Probability List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in their applications and subsequent claims will not be entertained at any stage.
- Assessment will be intimated in due course. Candidates whose suitability assessment was already conducted will not be called again for verification and assessment of suitability.
 - **IV)** The list of candidates whose answer scripts have been invalidated as per Notification No.ER VII(3)9448/12/EW dated 03.01.2013 is appended herewith.
 - **V)** Candidates may apply for rechecking/photocopy of their OMR answer script after publication of the Ranked List as per conditions which will be specified in the notification.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Approved for issue

Section Officer **COMMISSION**

THABEETHA.A.D
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE

DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

EIV Section

Arp/DO4/-

Name of Post: L.G.S (P.H.BACKLOG)

Department: VARIOUS Date of Test: 04/10/2012

Category No.: 260/2012 District: ERNAKULAM.

Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.org</u> Email:

kpsc@keralapsc.org Address: "KERSERCOM"

Phone: 0471 -2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ERVII(3)9448/12/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 03.01.2013

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the following register Numbers relating to the above mentioned post have been invalidated due to the reason specified under each head.

Signed against Register Number of another candidate

100515

Barcode tampered or 'B' Part incorrectly separated

100018

Ineligible candidature

100872

Register Number not bubbled

100638

Register Number wrongly bubbled

100008	100017	100058	100063	100081	100089
100104	100105	100107	100109	100118	100119
100149	100170	100212	100213	100244	100285
100304	100305	100309	100355	100364	100378
100379	100389	100392	100407	100414	100470
100483	100492	100523	100552	100573	100584
100625	100691	100695	100732	100749	100752
100767	100787	100791	100799	100808	100907

100917 100930

P.C.BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISISON

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram -4

Approved for issue Sd/-

Section Officer